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LEGAL DESCRIPTION
JURISDICTION: SAVANNAH, GA | CHATHAM COUNTY, GA
PARCEL ID NUMBER (PIN) 20073 28008A
ALTERNATE ID (AIN) N/A
2415 MONTGOMERY ST. &
®  DEEDPAGE | BOOK N/A
1. ALL WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AS SHOWN ZONING TN TRADITIONAL NEIGHBORHOOD 2
IN THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. AT INT INTERIOR
2. THE STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS ARE SUPPLEMENTARY @ NEW WALL A ELEVATION MARKER - FLOODZONE X
TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO AD. AREA DRAIN 1\ A101 EXTERIOR LOCAL HISTORIC DISTRICT YES STREETCAR HISTORIC DISTRICT
COORDINATE WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS BEFORE THE INSTALLATION OF A/C AIR CONDITIONING JT JONT WIND SPEED 135 MPH
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, LANDSCAPE, AND CIVIL WORK. SHOULD ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY B
THERE BE A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND THE CONSULTING ADA AMERICANS W/ DIABILITIES ACT LE LNEARFEET = == === 1 Ref
ENGINEERS' DRAWINGS CAUSING AN AWKWARD INSTALLATION, IT SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ADJ ADJACENT. ADJUSTABLE
ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF SAID WORK. ANY WORK ADJOINING ’ EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN ‘® ‘D ELEVATION MARKER REQUIREMENTS BASED ON CONSTRUCTION TYPE
INSTALLED IN CONFLICT WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE MAX. MAXIMUM STING O © < -
CONTRACTOR AT HIS EXPENSE AND AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER OR ARCHITECT. AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MECH. MECHANICAL INTERIOR OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: B - BUSINESS
3. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT OR DISCREPANCY BETWEEN PLANS, DETAILS, SCHEDULES, OR AL/ALUM  ALUMINUM MFR MANUFACTURER CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE IIIB
SPECIFICATIONS, THE INTENT OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS THE MOST EXPENSIVE INERPRETATION ALT ALTERNATE MIN MINIMUM STEP IN FLOOR: ADJUST 1 Ref PROJECT
SHALL APPLY. ANOD. ANODIZED MISC MISCELLANEOLS — SUBFLOOR AND CONCRETE
4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, GRADES, APPROX  APPROXIMATE : SLAB TO ACCOMODATE STEP.
AND CONDITIONS AT SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING THE WORK, AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES MTL. METAL Room name STRUCTURAL ELEMENT FIRE RESISTANT REQUIREMENTS (IBC TABLE 601) 2415 MONTGOMERY ST
TO THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING. DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALES SHOWN ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL 101 ROOM NAME & NUMBER .
ON DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT WHERE DISCREPANCIES OCCUR AVG AVERAGE (N) NEW WINDOW TAG, SEE WINDOW BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RESISTANCE
BETWEEN DRAWINGS, GENERAL NOTES, AND SPECIFICATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE N/A NOT APPLICABLE SCHEDULE. PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME WHERE SUPPORTING ROOF ONLY 0 HOURS
REPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURATE PLACEMENT OF THE BUILDING ON THE SITE. B.O. BOTTOM OF N/R NON-RATED Name w7 | g
5. ALL SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS USED ON THE DRAWINGS ARE CONSIDERED CONSTRUCTION ;
BD. BOARD Elevation .
STANDARDS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT WITH ANY QUESTIONS BITUM BI(')I'UMIN ous NIC/N.LC.  NOTIN CONTRACT EFER/'\'\,’\'AASRY STRUCTURAL FRAME INCLUDING COLUMNS & PRIMARY 0 HOURS 2415 MONTGOMERY ST.; SAVANNAH, GA 31401
REGARDING SAME OR EXACT MEANING CLARIFICATION. - NTS NOT TO SCALE 101 DOOR TAG, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
6. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE, GRID LINES, FACE OF CONCRETE BLOCK WALLS, BLDG. BUILDING ADGC PRGJECT #2405
AND FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DOORS AND WINDOWS ARE DIMENSIONED TO BOT BOTTOM o.C. ON CENTER FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 HOURS
CENTERLINE IN STUD WALLS, OR TO FACE OF MASONRY WHERE APPLICABLE, UNLESS NOTED BRG BEARING OFCI OWNER FURNISHED ELEVATION/HEIGHT
OTHERWISE. NOTIFY ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION SHOULD A DISCREPANCY ARISE. CONTRACTOR INSTALLED @ GRID LINE TAG ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 HOURS MARK DATE ISSUE
7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO FURNISH ALL METHODS, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND CLP CAST IN PLACE OFol OWNER FURNISHED OWNER _ 2024.04.24 |HPC SUBMITTAL
MANPOWER TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE PROJECT. THIS INCLUDES ALL ITEMS AND WORK Sl INSTALLED li PARTITION TYPE BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (EXTERIOR 5 HOURS 2024 06.14 | IFP
NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE, HABITABLE, WEATHERPROOF,SAFE AND SECURE CJ CONTROL JOINT r ( )
FINISHED STRUCTURE, SUITABLE FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY. CL CENTERLINE OPP. OPPOSITE SIM
8. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL POSSESS THOROUGH KNOWLEDGE OF CONSTRUCTION AND CLG CEILING SECTION MARKER - BUILDING BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (INTERIOR) 0 HOURS
KNOWLEDGE OF ALL GOVERNING AND APPLICABLE CODES. PROJECT SHALL BE COMPLETED IN CLR CLEAR P.T. PRESSURE TREATED A REVISION TAG &
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES. PAR PARALLEL NUMBER NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (EXTERIOR 0 HOURS
) THE CONTRACTOR IS TO ENSURE THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, METHODS, AND CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT oL PROPERTY LINE ( )
PRACTICES ARE IN KEEPING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPLICABLE CODES, AND THE COL. COLUMN
PROJECT IS CONSTRUCTED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUCH CODES. THE DOCUMENTS CONC. CONCRETE PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE A SIM NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (INTERIOR) 0 HOURS
ARE TO SHOW DESIGN INTENT ONLY. CONT. CONTINUOUS PLYWD PLYWOOD SECTION MARKER - DETAIL
10. CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE DULY LICENSED TO PERFORM WORK IN THE cT CERAMIC TILE PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT W
LOCATION OF THIS PROJECT INCLUDING THE GOVERNING JURISDICTION. PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM
11. THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL HAVE VISITED THE SITE PRIOR TO THE cw COLD WATER BT PAINT OTECTION SYSTEMS
START OF CONSTRUCTION TO REVIEW ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED | NOT PROVIDED
ALL OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PROPOSED NEW CONSTRUCTION. THIS IS NOT LIMITED TO DB DECIBEL PTD PAINTED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NOT REQUIRED : NOT PROVIDED
WHAT IS SHOWN ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, BUT INCLUDES THE EFFECT OF ALL DBL. DOUBLE PVMT PAVEMENT
CODES AND INDUSTRY ACCEPTED CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. DET. DETAIL PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, PER IFC 906.1 AND NFPA 101 REQUIRED | PROVIDED
12. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FOLLOWING ALL REQUIREMENTS AND RULES SET FORTH BY DIM DIMENSION R/RAD RADIUS
THE LOCAL AHJ AND MUNICIPALITIES. CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REQUIRED ' REE REFERENCE
NOTIFICATIONS AND INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL AHJ AND THE ARB (IF APPLICABLE). DN DOWN REINF REINFORCED BUILDING AREA & HEIGHT (IBC 503)
13. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CALLING FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS AND ENSURING DWG DRAWING : ALLOWABLE / ACTUAL / PROPOSED
COMPLIANCE WITH THE PARTICULAR REQUIREMENTS OF EACH INSPECTION. REQ. REQUIRED REQUIRED
14, ANY REQUIRED SUBMITTALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE OWNER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO (E) EXISTING REV REVISION
COMMENCING WORK ON THAT PARTICULAR FACET OF WORK. . EXPANSION JOINT LOT AREA 03 ACRES
15. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ONE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS FOR REFERENCE ON THE SITE EA EACH SAM. SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE INDEX OF SHEETS SETBACK RESTRICTIONS
AT ALL TIMES. SCHED SCHEDULE FRONT: AVG OF EXISTING TO REMAIN
16. THROUGH WALL FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL HORIZONTAL IMPEDIMENTS TO THE EL ELEVATION . ol o BLOCK FACE
DOWNWARD FLOW OF WATER, WHETHER OR NOT THESE ARE SHOWN ON DETAILS.THESE ELEC. ELECTRIC SECT SECTION SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME ™ REAR: 20 FT EXISTING TO REMAIN
LOCATIONS INCLUDE, BUT MAY NOT BE LIMITED TO: SHELF ANGLES (AT FLOOR LINES AND ELEV. ELEVATOR SF SQUARE FEET SIDE:3FT/AVE OF  EXISTING TO REMAIN
ANYWHERE ELSE THEY OCCUR); FLOOR SILL LINES; BASE OF BUILDING; LINTELS; BELOW WINDOW EQ. EQUAL SIM. SIMILAR GENERAL BLOCK FACE
SILLS; DOOR SILLS/THRESHOLDS; AND WINDOW HEADS. ALL WINDOW AND/OR DOOR OPENINGS SPEC SPECIFICATION
FLASHING WITH END DAMS. FLASHING SHAPES, SIZES, AND TYPES MAY VARY DEPENDING UPON EXT. EXTERIOR G1.01 SITE PLAN X | X BUILDING AREA (IBC 506)
CONDITION AND LOCATION EMPLOYED. FIELD-MEASURE LOCATIONS TO BE FLASHED PRIOR TO STD STANDARD G1.02 LEVEL 1 - EGRESS PLAN X B - BUSINESS 19,000 SF SEE AREA CALC
FABRICATION OF FLASHING. IF THERE IS A QUESTION REGARDING FLASHING LOCATIONS OR F.D. FLOOR DRAIN STL STEEL LOT COVERAGE 60% EXISTING TO REMAIN
17 Rﬁ\sflgghﬁ%ThlngFTg\E(Fés%Cnr gg/g;l; ?ﬁARTEggcl:'gnTﬂlgg WET OR SHOWS SIGNS OF MOISTURE DAMAGE FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET STRUCT STRUCTURAL DEMOLITION
' EITHER BEFORE OR AFTER INSTALLATION, SUCH PORTION IS TO BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY AND F.0. FACE OF T TENANT IMPROVEMENT AD2.01 FLOOR PLANS - DEMOLITION X | X AREA CALCULATION
REPLACED WITH NEW, DRY GYPSUM BOARD. FBO FURNISHED BY OWNER - AD3.01 ELEVATIONS - DEMOLITION X | X
18.  ANY PORTION OF BATT INSULATION THAT BECOMES WET OR SHOWS SIGNS OF MOISTURE FG FINISH GRADE T.0. TOP OF LOT AREA .03 AC =1,440 SF
DAMAGE, EITHER BEFORE OR AFTER INSTALLATION, SUCH PORTION IS TO BE REMOVED FIN. FINISH T.0.C. TOP OF CONCRETE ARCHITECTURAL ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE (UNDER ROOF) 60%
ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE PROPERLY FLASHED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF L FLOOR o ToboFwmL A201 FLOOR PLANS X | X ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE (NOT UNDERROOF)  NiA
19. ALL W T.O.W. TOP OF WALL
FLUOR. FLUORESCENT A3.01 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & SECTIONS X | X MAX FLOOR AREA 1,350 SF
WATER. IN ADDITION, ALL UNITS SHALL MEET THE CODE PRESCRIBED DESIGN PRESSURE RATINGS
AND IRC CODES. FT FOOT, FEET TEL TELEPHONE A6.01 EXTERIOR DETAILS X | X
20. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS ICE & WATER SHIELD BETWEEN STUD & CONCRETE OR DECK AT TOP (AND FTG FOOTING TS TUBE STEEL A8.01 DETAILS AND FINISHES X | X [1] EXISTING BUILDING AREA (HEATED) 1,350 SF
BOTTOM) OF WALL WHERE UNCONDITIONED SPACES EXIST ABOVE (OR BELOW). TYP TYPICAL A8.02 INTERIOR DETAILS X | X LEVEL 1 1,350 SF
21. SEE PLAN AND WALL TYPES FOR CHANGES IN INTERIOR WALL COMPOSITION AND/OR WIDTH. GALV GALVANIZED
% EOUIPMENT & PROGESSES THAT ARE USED OR INSTALLED ON THE PROJECT ARE FREE OF a8 GRAB BAR UNO. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 2] EXISTING BUILDING AREA (UNHEATED) 0 SF
uL UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY
ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS (ACM) AND POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCB'S). GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR UNF UNFINISH N/A N/A The Drawings, Specifations, and other documents, prepared by A | D Collaborative, LLG are
23. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL OPENINGS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO THE FABRICATION OF DOORS GL GLASS ' Instruments of the Designers Service for use solely with respect {0 his Project and may ot be
AND FRAMES. GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD [3] NEW BUILDING AREA (HEATED) 0 SF e utiod, A | b Gontormis. LG shel bo Samael s Aoy of s Goamants ant snéll
24, ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE AROUND THEIR PERIMETER WHEN IN A CLOSED GYP GYPSUM V.LF. VERIFY IN FIELD LEVEL 1 0SF retain all common law, statutory, and other reserved rights, including copyright.
POSITION. VERT VERTICAL
25. OPEN EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, BETWEEN WALLS AND SHEET TITLE
FOUNDATIONS, BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF, BETWEEN WALL PANELS, AND AT PENETRATIONS HDW HARDWARE W/ WITH [4] NEW BUILDING AREA (UNHEATED) 0 SF
THROUGH THE ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR AND HGT HEIGHT N/A N/A
WATER INFILTRATION. M HOLLOW METAL o NITHOVT PLUMBING FIXTURES (IBC CHAPTER 29
26. EACH LIGHT OF SAFETY GLAZING MATERIAL INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE HORIZ. HORIZONTAL wC WATER CLOSET *BASED ON OGCUP AN‘T  GAD PER IBG (%H APTER 10 TOTAL PROPOSED (1+2+3+4=) 1,350 + 0 =1,350 SF PROJ ECT IN FO RMATI ON
IDENTIFIED BY A PERMANENT LABEL SPECIFYING THE LABELER, AND STATES THE SAFETY HVAC HEATING/VENTILATION/AIR COND WD WOOD
GLAZING HAS BEEN UTILIZED IN SUCH INSTALLATIONS. THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED HW HOT WATER WP WATERPROOFING LEVEL OCCUPANCY S LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANTS TOTAL PROPOSED FOOT PRINT 1.350 + 0 = 1.350 SF
SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR THE PURPOSE OF GLAZING: WSCT WAINSCOT LEVEL 1 B 1350 SF SEE EGRESS 21 TOTAL PROPOSED AREA (NOT UNDER ROOF 0 SF
27. ALL SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT, AND/OR BUILDING COMPONENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE TOTA 21 ( )
APPLICABLE MANUFACTURER PROVISIONS AND INSTALLATION PROVISIONS. IN INCHES OTAL occ.
28. ALL WOOD MEMBERS EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY, CONCRETE, OR INSUL INSULATED/INSULATION , SHEET NUMBER
SOIL SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. PLUMBING FIXTURES REQD PROVIDED
29. WHERE ALUMINUM ALLOY PARTS ARE IN CONTACT WITH DISSIMILAR METALS, OTHER THAN W 1 PER 2 _ 1
STAINLESS, ALUMINIZED, GALVANIZED STEEL, OR ABSORBENT BUILDING MATERIAL, THE C 5<50=
CONTACTING SURFACES SHALL BE PAINTED OR OTHERWISE SEPARATED. LAVATORIES 1 PER 40 <80 =1 !
30. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT FIELD INSPECTOR. DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1PER100 =1 1 .
31. A COPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/OR CONDITIONS OF LISTING SHALL BE MADE
AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE.
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The Drawings, Specifications, and other documents, prepared by A | D Collaborative, LLC are
Instruments of the Designers Service for use solely with respect to this Project and may not be
duplicated in any form without the written consent of A | D Collaborative, LLC. Unless otherwise
provided, A | D Collaborative, LLC shall be deemed the author of these documents and shall
retain all common law, statutory, and other reserved rights, including copyright.
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DRINKING FOUNTAINS
PER ADA 602
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*THESE DIAGRAMS ILLUSTRATE THE SPECIFIC
REQUIREMENTS OF THESE REGULATIONS
AND ARE INTENDED ONLY AS AN AID FOR

BUILDING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.

PER ADA 604

TOILET COMPARTMENT @ 1/4"=1-0"

EXIT ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED DISTANCE WITHOUT / WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM

OCCUPANCY TYPE TRAVEL COMMON PATH
DISTANCE OF TRAVEL
(Table 1017.2) (Table 1006.2.1)

A 200 / 250 feet max. 75 feet max.

B 200 / 300 feet max. 75/ 100 feet max.

S 300/ 400 feet max. 75/ 100 feet max.
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OCC.| O.L.F.

EXITS TYPE

EXITING LEGEND

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (Section 1006)
see exit access requirements table this sheet

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (Section 1017)
see exit access requirements table this sheet

DEAD END CORRIDOR (Section 1020.4)
shall not exceed 50 feet for sprinklered
buildings with B, R and M occupancies;
shall not exceed 20 feet for A occupancies

Exit direction with number of occupants

TACTILE EXIT SIGNS

A: "EXIT ROUTE"

B: "EXIT"

C: "EXIT STAIR DOWN" / "EXIT STAIR UP"
D: "TO EXIT"

OCCUPANCY TAG

. Room Name

. Room Area (SF)

. Room Occupancy

. Occupancy Load Factor
. Number of required Exits
. Room Occupancy Type

RATED WALLS

e 1H RATED WALL

-------- - 2H RATED WALL

O
—_—
o
-_—

Bh-

RECEPTION / WAITING

o DS

o

Elec. Pane

]
]
]
: TD = 10'- 0"
*-------------------“
H '
' |
0 ]
| \
H CONFERENCE \
: 362.98 SF '.
: 12 OCC| 30 OLF '.
: 1 EXITS/ TYPE B '|
\
l 1o
. “ )\
:I = “Tl
& 3
"y ]
a) ]
~0 |
]
' \
' \
H \
\
' [}
' )
' [}
3 \
: | BREAK AREA | '
P | 188.60 SF | }
4
P 2 bccl1s0lor| ! S
(] . 1 1t ] V4 ,Q
0 2 EXITSTYPE B 25
/4
: oS
t------------------‘
TD=9'-6"
N = T N I 7

@

= |
|
|

| T

B

AREA - FLS - LEVEL 01
NAME AREA O.L.F. OCCUPANTS AREA TYPE
LEVEL 1
MECH. 32 SF 300 1|Building Common Area
RECEPTION / WAITING 182 SF 100 2|Building Common Area
CONFERENCE 363 SF 30 12 |Building Common Area
BREAK AREA 189 SF 150 2|Building Common Area
STORAGE 87 SF 300 1|Building Common Area
OFFICE 1 125 SF 150 1| Office Area
OFFICE 2 116 SF 150 1| Office Area
OFFICE 3 113 SF 150 1| Office Area
1208 SF 21
EXIT CAPACITY TABLE
MARK FUNCTION OCCILEJSEII\:_I'IS'IS_OAD REQU'REDDOOR e
(PEOPLE) (INCHES) PROVIDED (INCHES)
E.O.L*0.2
LEVEL 1
D101 Exterior | 33 | 6.6 | 60" |

EGRESS SIZING & NUMBER OF EXITS

TD=11"-6"

]

LEVEL 1 - EGRESS 1/4"=1-0"

THE EGRESS SIZING AND NUMBER OF EXITS IS BASED ON IBC 2018 SECTION 1005 & 1006,
GA LSC CHAPTER 7, AND GA LSC 39.2.4.4.
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1/4" = 1'-0"

AD3.01

1

DEMOLITION NOTES

1.

THESE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS AND NOTES ARE BASED ON THE OWNER'S RECORD DRAWINGS;
THERE HAS BEEN NO EXTENSIVE FIELD INVESTIGATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CONDITIONS
IN FIELD AND ADVISE OWNER OF DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO BEGINING WORK. IMMEDIATLY CEASE
ALL OPERATIONS IF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARE ENCOUNTERED AND NOTIFY OWNER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS WITHIN THE CONTRACT
LIMITS AND NOTIFY THE OWNER IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING OF ANY DEVIATION FROM CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS NECESSITATED BY FIELD CONDITIONS OR ITEMS NOT COVERED.

PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE BRACING AND MAINTAIN THE
STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE REMAINING ELEMENTS OF THE BUILDING AND ITS SYSTEMS AS
REQUIRED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUPPORT OF ADJACENT
STRUCTURE DURING DEMOLITION AND NEW CONSTRUCTION WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY SHORING, SCAFFOLDING, ETC., WHICH ARE NECESSARY TO PREVENT
COLLAPSE, SUBSIDENCE, DEFLECTION OR ANY OTHER TYPE OF DAMAGE. REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

MAINTAIN ACCESS TO EXITS AND EXIT STAIRS AT ALL TIMES. FIRE ALARM AND SMOKE DETECTION
SYSTEM SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL AT ALL TIMES. PROTECT SMOKE DETECTORS AS REQUIRED
AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH CODES AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

ALL DEMOLITION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A SAFE AND ACCEPTABLE MANNER TO AUTHORITIES
HAVING JURISDICTION AND TO THE OWNER. COMPLY WITH GOVERNING REGULATIONS
PERTAINING TO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FOR POLLUTION CONTROL. CLEAN ADJACENT
AREAS OF DUST, DIRT, AND DEBRIS CAUSED BY DEMOLITION WORK. BEFORE NEW WORK BEGINS,
RETURN ADJACENT AREAS TO CONDITION FOUND PRIOR TO START OF DEMOLITION WORK.
PROVIDE TEMPORARY PARTITIONS/DUST PROTECTION (RATED AND/OR NON-RATED) AS
REQUIRED. REVIEW LOCATIONS OF TEMPORARY PARTITIONS /DUST PROTECTION WITH OWNER
PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

FOR ALL SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN, PATCH AND MATCH SURFACES DISTURBED BY
DEMOLITION OR REMOVAL OF EQUIPMENT OR UTILITIES. INSTALL PATCHING TO MATCH ADJACENT
WORK IN FINISH, STRUCTURAL QUALITIES, COURSING OF MASONRY, AND OTHER
CHARACTERISTICS. PATCH SURFACES TO COMPLY WITH FIRE RATINGS, SMOKE-TIGHT RATINGS,
ACOUSTICAL CRITERIA AND OTHER PERFORMANCE CRITERIA INDICATED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL ITEMS TO BE DEMOLISHED WITH OWNER TO IDENTIFY ANY
ITEMS TO BE SALVAGED PRIOR TO START OF DEMOLITION.

ANY FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

SAFE OFF EXISTING UTILITIES AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION.

LEGEND

‘ EXISTING TO REMAIN

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

N.I.C.

LAN

COLLABOR
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LEVEL 1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN  1/4"=1-0"

L KING STUD

i
@ SMOKE DETECTOR
®

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

6" TRIMLESS ROUND

SWITCH

OUTLET

**LIGHT FIXTURES IDENTIFIED FOR INTENT, TO BE

SELECTED AND REVIEWED BY OWNER.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD WALLS, MASONRY WALLS AND CONCRETE WALLS,,
U.N.O.

ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED (IBC 2406.4).

EXTERIOR DOOR MUST OPEN OVER A LANDING NOT MORE THAN 1/2" BELOW THE THRESHOLD.
EXCEPTION: PROVIDING THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING, LANDING SHALL BE
NOT MORE THAN 8" BELOW THE THRESHOLD.

ROUGH CARPENTER TO COORDINATE FRAMING LAYOUT WITH LIGHTING, PLUMBING, AND
MECHANICAL PLANS AND INFORM DESIGNER OF ANY DISCREPANCY. ALL REQUIRED FURRING,
SOFFITS, AND CEILING JOISTS FOR VOLUME CEILING SHOULD BE INCLUDED IN BID.
CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE CARE TO AVOID DAMAGE TO ANY HISTORIC MATERIALS OUTSIDE OF
THE DELINEATED SCOPE/AREA OF WORK.

BRICK POINTING AND/OR REPAIR OF EXISTING FACADES AS NEEDED.

FRAMING NOTES

ALL WOOD FRAMING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD
CONSTRUCTION (NDS).

ALL WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS ARE INTENDED TO ACT AS A SYSTEM ONCE CONSTRUCTION IS
COMPLETE. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE SAFETY AND
STABILITY OF THE WOOD FRAMING SYSTEMS (I.E. TEMPORARY BRACING) DURING
CONSTRUCTION AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS.

WOOD FRAMING MATERIAL:

A. DIMENSIONAL LUMBER SHALL BE #2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE.

B. SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED AND COMPLY WITH IRC R602.3.

SIZE, HEIGHT, AND SPACING OF WOOD STUDS SHALL COMPLY WITH IRC R602.3(5).

ALL LUMBER EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ENVIRONMENT OR IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR
CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED TO A MINIMUM RETENTION OF 0.25 Ibs. OF ACQ PER
CUBIC FOOT OF WOOD, AND EACH PIECE SHALL BEAR THE THIRD PARTY QUALITY MARK,
"ABOVE GRADE USE". ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND SHALL BE PRESSURE
TREATED TO A MINIMUM RETENTION OF 0.40 Ibs. OF ACQ PER CUBIC FOOT OF WOOD, AND EACH
PIECE SHALL BEAR THE THIRD PARTY QUALITY MARK, "GROUND CONTACT USE". REFERENCE
STANDARD AWPA C2 AND ASTM D1760 FOR PRESSURE TREATMENT OF TIMBER PRODUCTS.
FASTENING AND NAILING PATTERN SHALL COMPLY WITH IRC R602.3(1).

HOLES AND NOTCHES DRILLED OR CUT INTO WOOD FRAMING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
REQUIREMENTS OF IRC R502.8 AND R602.6.

ALL WOOD JOISTS AND HEADERS WHICH FRAME INTO BEAMS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY
SIMPSON LUS HANGERS.

HEADERS SIZING SHALL COMPLY WITH IRC R602.7(1).

ALL PLATES, ANCHORS, NAILS, BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS, AND OTHER MISC. HARDWARE SHALL
BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

PROVIDE HEADERS, BRIDGING, CONNECTORS, BLOCKING, TRIMMERS, ETC. AS REQUIRED AND
RECOMMENDED BY AITC TIMBER CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS AND IRC. COORDINATE ANY
ADDITIONAL BLOCKING WITH PROPOSED WORK.

ROOF PLAN NOTES

3\ A3.01

1. ALL FLAT ROOFS AND BALCONIES SHALL SLOPE A MINIMUM OF 2% TOWARDS DRAINS.
2 WATER SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO PUDDLE ON ANY PART OF THE ROOF AND NO OBSTACLE
SHALL PREVENT WATER TO FLOW TO DRAINS.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL TEST ALL CONCEALED DOWNSPOUTS FOR WATER LEAKAGE PRIOR TO
CLOSING UP BUILDING AND SHALL PROVIDE A 10 YEAR WARRANTY AGAINST LEAKAGE.
4. ALL RAIN WATER TO BE DIRECTED TO STREET OR APPROVED OUTLET.
5. ROOFS SHALL HAVE A ROOFING ASSEMBLY INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ ITS LISTING AND
THE MFR. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
6. PROVIDE WATERPROOFING AND FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING AT ALL ROOF
PENETRATIONS. ALL JOINTS AT SHEET METAL SHALL BE CAULKED.
(N) STOREFRONT DOOR A3 01
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HOT AIR WELD, 3/4" MIN.
OVERLAP

—— CLASS 'A' FULLY ADHERED

e | SARNAFIL G-410 SINGLE-PLY

ROOFING SYSTEM
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—— 1/2" DENSDECK ROOF BOARD

[~ 2LAYERS (24" MIN. EA)
EXPANDED POLYISO INSULATION
> W/ STAGGERED JOINTS COLLABOR

L VAPOR BARRIER

A| D COLLABORATIVE
—— PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING 320 E 52ND STREET | SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31405
T. 912.231.5240 | www.adcollaborate.com
\ —— TAPERED 2x JOISTS SCREWED
TO ROOF JOISTS. SLOPE PER OWNER
ROOF PLAN
2x JOISTS WINTERS CAPITAL
PROPERTIES
NEW ROOF TO MEET AVG. R-30
LEE WINTERS

SAVANNAH, GA
T. 417.597.9921

SINGLE PLY ROOFING DETAIL ALT. | 112"=1-0"| 3

,HOT AIR WELD, 3/4" MIN.
OVERLAP

'CLASS 'A' FULLY ADHERED
SARNAFIL G-410 SINGLE-PLY
ROOFING SYSTEM

—— VAPOR BARRIER
—— PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING
—— TAPERED 2x JOISTS SCREWED

TO ROOF JOISTS. SLOPE PER
ROOF PLAN

—— 2x JOISTS

OPEN-CELL SPRAY FOAM PROJECT

INSULATION
2415 MONTGOMERY ST.

NEW ROOF TO MEET AVG. R-30

2415 MONTGOMERY ST.; SAVANNAH, GA 31401

ADC PROJECT # 2405

SINGLE PLY ROOFING DETAIL | 112'=10" | 2 R o e suamal

2024.06.14 |IFP
(E) BRICK CAVITY WALL
CUT-IN REGLET METAL
COUNTERFLASHING
GROMMETED FASTENER
@ 12" O0.C.
I
1

METAL EXTENDER
FLASHING

MOUNTING BRACKET . .
Engineered anchoring

detail will be submitted
under sign permit.

THERMOPLASTIC FLASHING
w | MEMBRANE, ADHERED
(E) BRICK CAVITY WALL N TERMINATION BAR, FASTENED
WITH SCREW AT 12" O.C.
MOUNT/INSTALL PER HOT AIR WELD
MFR SPECIFICATIONS

ROOFING MEMBRANE

5'- 0" MAX.
/ {1 SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/3 WIDTH OF SIDEWALK

o O O o O

T PROJECTING SIGN
SUPPORT, POWDER-
COATED BLACK FINISH
~—|
T HANGING SlGN’ The Drawings, Specifications, and other documents, prepared by A | D Collaborative, LLC are
_ DIMENSIONS MAY VARY 3 - - - - Instrumentsgof'thg Designers éervice for use solely WIFt)h r?espect ¥o this Project and n’;ay not be
o SLIGHTLY (1 2 SF MAX.) R ::b& e o\ — :E: duplicated in any form without the written consent of A | D Collaborative, LLC. Unless otherwise
I M A E ' e I 2x10 JOISTS provided, A | D Collaborative, LLC shall be desmed the author of these documents and shall
o) e retain all common law, statutory, and other reserved rights, including copyright.
\ %EIS'%LOJ(?IS;Y?DNCHORS SHEET TITLE
——— 3x8 (MIN.) LEDGER
BEAM IN (E) WALL OR
PROVIDE (N) BOND BEAM
N 40" W/ HORIZONTAL

REINFORCEMENT
w SHEET NUMBER

NOTE: CONFIRM FINAL MOUNTING LOCATION/HEIGHT IN THE FIELD WITH OWNER.

A6.01

SIGN| 11=10" | 4 PARAPET | 3=10 1
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DOOR SCHEDULE
FINISH SCHEDULE
DETAILS
ID MATERIAL COLOR MANUFACTURER REMARKS ID# TYPE Description WIDTH HEIGHT | THRESHOLD |  JAMB HEAD COMMENTS
GL-01 GLASS CLEAR INSULATED YKK 1" CLEAR INSULATED UNITS, LOW E ON #2 SURFACE LEVEL 1
MTL-01 |METAL BLACK - D101 B EXTERIOR - DOUBLE SWING 5-Q" 7-0" 1/A8.01 2/A8.01 2/A8.01 STOREFRONT DOOR
PT-01 PAINT PURE WHITE, SW 7005 SHERWIN WILLIAMS APPLIED TO BRICK D103 C INTERIOR - SINGLE SWING 30" o S/AB.01 = IAB.01 = IAB.01
PT-02  |PAINT BLACK, SW 6258 SHERWIN WILLIAMS TRIM/DOORS D104 A EXTERIOR - SINGLE SWING 3-0" 7-0"  |[1/A8.01SIM  |3/A8.01 3/A8.01
SF-01  |STOREFRONT CLEAR ANODIZED YKK AP YES 45FI D105 C INTERIOR - SINGLE SWING 3-0" 7-0"  |8/A8.01 7/A8.01 7/A8.01
D107 C INTERIOR - SINGLE SWING 2'-g" 7'-0" 8/A8.01 7/A8.01 7/A8.01
NOTE: ALL FINISHES TO BE REVIEWED BY OWNER FOR APPROVAL. D108 C INTERIOR - SINGLE SWING 2'-g" 7'-0" 8/A8.01 7/A8.01 7/A8.01
D109 C INTERIOR - SINGLE SWING 2'-g" 7'-0" 8/A8.01 7/A8.01 7/A8.01
Storefront Glass Paint Paint
DOOR & WINDOW NOTES
1. ALIGN ALL WINDOW(S) AND DOOR(S) HEADS UNLESS Y. Y.
OTHERWISE NOTED. p p
2. ANY GLAZING LESS THAN 18" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR / \
SHALL BE TEMPERED. / y \ /
3. ANY GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE / %
TEMPERED. A y,
Material: | Storefront System | Material: | Glass insulated, Material: | Paint Material; | Paint A. INGRESS & EGRESS DOORS y / \ y
- ‘ LowE \ I ‘ o B. PANELS IN SLIDING OR SWINGING DOORS " / \ w W
Mfr: Y KK (or similar) Mfr: YKK (or similar) Mfr: Sherwin Williams | Mfr: Sherwin Williams C IF WITHIN 24" OF A VERTICAL EDGE OF A / | | / |
) 2 2 2
Color: Black Anodized Color: Clear Color: Tricorn Black Color: Pure White CLOSED DOOR & WITHIN 60" OF STANDING / [m] [m)] / [m)]
SW6258 SW7005 SURFACE L:{:J "f L:{:J
4. TYPE, DESIGN, MFR, FINISH, AND HARDWARE TO 3 3] 3
— " — i L MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT STOREFRONT DOOR AND N B . \ B
: 8¢ xterjor Lightiog HARDWARE. N i I N L
o \ / o o
\ N Y \ .
\ . , / \
\ \
N A / N
N N/ N
_ \T . _ \V _ _ \T -
Material: | Brick Material; | TPO Material: | Aluminum Material; PER SCHEDULE PER SCHEDULE PER SCHEDULE
Mfr; . N/A Mfr: TBD Mfr; Generation Mfr;
| Lighting
Color: Repointing/repair | Color: White Color: Black Color: TYPE C TYPE B TYPE A
| as needed INTERIOR SINGLE STOREFRONT DOUBLE EXTERIOR SINGLE
DOOR TYPES | 12'=10" | O
EXTERIOR
5/8" PTD. GYPSUM o
BOARD, TYP. | <
STUD WALL e v ol
THERMAL INSULATION EXTERIOR DOOR HEAD /
% ABOVE < E
TRIMMER AND KING STUD " THRESHOLD L
- 1/2 (E) BRICK WALL ———— |‘
'J' MOLD i N RAISED STOP ON '
= THRESHOLD @ ——_ | ‘
RS BLOCKING/SHIM AS NEEDED INTERIOR ~ .
SHIM AS NEEDED 4
WOOD DOOR TRIM TO SEALANT ——
MATCH DOOR FINISH STOREFRONT
DOOR
DOOR, SEE SCHEDULE WINDOW, SEE SCHEDULE DOOR HEAD
ABOVE
/\ STOREFRONT INTERIOR
/ DOOR JAMB /
MULLION
INTERIOR DOOR HEAD/JAMB DETAIL K  3"=1-0" V4 STOREFRONT HEAD DETAIL | 3"=1-0" 4 DOOR JAMB/HEAD @ STOREFRONT | 3'=1-0" 2
\\/ d
EXTERIOR S.S. SILL PAN FLASHING EXTERIOR INTERIOR
/ SET IN SEALANT FINISH FLOOR
\ \
| | (E) BRICK WALL > BACKER ROD W CAULKING, — PLYWOOD
WINDOW, SEE SCHEDULE - WEEPS @ 12" O.C. [ SHEATHING
} } CAVITY FLASHING ——— |
[——
| 11— DOOR: SEE PLAN EXTERIOR / SARNAFIL SAM (E) CONCRETE
| | & DOOR SCHEDULE . LINTEL —— 5 SLAB
‘ ‘ BLOCKING/SHIM AS NEEDED B METAL DRIP EDGE / (E) EXTERIOR SIDEWALK
| |
} } SEALANT ——— SEALANT ———
| | % WOOD SHIM ——
(E) BRICK WALL ——— -
| | EXTERIOR DOOR, SEE
| | SCHEDULE ——— <
| | THRESHOLD S
FLOOR FINISH | | L % . ! ’
| | FLOOR FINISH ~ ,
&) ‘ ‘ " . A N
© 1/2
o I
y)
! | ~7
I
1/8"
® Y
INTERIOR DOOR THRESHOLD | 6"=1-0" 8 STOREFRONT SILL DETAIL| 3"=1-0" 6 EXTERIOR DOOR HEAD/JAMB DETAIL | 3"=1-0" 3 EXTERIOR DOOR THRESHOLD | 3"=1-0" 1
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SHEET METAL BACKING

COUNTERTOP, OFCI

_/\_

1 1/2"/

HARDWARE, OFCI, TYP.

OVER 3/4" MDF

3/4" X 2-1/2" WOOD WEB FRAME, TYP.

DRAWER ON BALL BEARING SLIDES

ADJUSTABLE SHELF: P-LAM

GENERAL PARTITION NOTES:

1. REFERENCE ALL FLOOR PLANS AND LIFE SAFETY PLANS (IF APPLICABLE) FOR RATED WALL LOCATIONS & RATINGS.

2. PROVIDE TYPE X, MOLD AND MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN ALL TOILET ROOMS.
**Architect’s note: verify with specs & edit as required for specific project**

3. PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD IN ALL WET SHOWER AREA WALLS WITH TILE FINISH.
**Architect’s note: verify with specs & edit as required for specific project**

4. AT ALL UNRATED WALLS THAT EXTEND TO THE STRUCTURE ABOVE, FILL VOIDS SOLID WITH MINERAL WOOL
INSULATION WHERE WALL IS FRAMED AROUND BEAMS, BAR JOISTS, SLABS, AND ROOF DECK. MAINTAIN SCHEDULED
SOUND RATING. AT ALL SOUND RATED WALLS PROVIDE FLEXIBLE SEALANT OR AN ACOUSTICAL GASKET BETWEEN THE
STC RATED SYSTEM AND ALL DISSIMILAR SURFACES (IE PENETRATIONS) AND ALSO BETWEEN THE SYSTEM AND
SIMILAR SURFACES WHERE PERIMETER RELIEF IS REQUIRED. ALL OPENINGS THROUGH THE SYSTEM, AND ITS ENTIRE
PERIMETER, SHALL BE SEALED AIRTIGHT. TAPING GYPSUM BOARD WALL AND WALL-CEILING INTERSECTIONS PROVIDES
AN ADEQUATE AIR SEAL AT THESE LOCATIONS.

5. AT ALL JOINTS AT TOP OF ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS: PROVIDE COMPLETE UL LISTED FIRE RESISTIVE JOINT
SYSTEM TO MATCH FIRE RESISTANCE OF WALL ASSEMBLY AND THAT IS ALSO COMPATIBLE WITH JOINT SUBSTRATES.
SUBMIT COMPLETE JOINT SYSTEM PRODUCT INFORMATION FOR ALL CONDITIONS.

S’, 6. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS ICE & WATER SHIELD BETWEEN METAL STUD TRACK & CONCRETE OR DECK AT TOP (AND
: 3 3 a BOTTOM) OF WALL WHERE UNCONDITIONED SPACES EXIST ABOVE (OR BELOW).
: BASE CABINET FRONT: P-LAM
. OVER 3/4" MDF, P-LAM AT ALL 7. ANY PORTION OF GYPSUM BOARD THAT BECOMES WET OR SHOWS SIGNS OF MOISTURE DAMAGE, EITHER BEFORE
. EXPOSED SURFACES OR AFTER INSTALLATION, IS TO BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY AND REPLACED WITH NEW DRY GYPSUM BOARD.
CABINET INTERIOR: P-LAM OVER 8. ALL CONCRETE BLOCK (IN FIRE RATED WALLS) MUST BEAR THE UL CLASSIFICATION MARK OR SUBMIT EQUIVALENT
“(////,/,/////////’ 3/4" MDF TESTING DATA.
WOOD STRETCHERS @ 2'-0" O.C. 9. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACING AND GAUGE OF INTERIOR STUDS, LIMITING HEIGHTS AND
ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS BASED ON MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS.
-] BASE, APPLIED IN FIELD 10. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE BRACING FOR WALL MOUNTED PLUMBING FIXTURES.
- 11. WHERE INDIVIDUAL WALLS ARE DESIGNATED WITH A WALL TAG AND IDENTIFIED TO RECEIVE SOUND ATTENUATION
% BATT INSULATION: ALL WALLS ENCOMPASSING THAT ROOM OR SPACE ARE ALSO TO RECEIVE SAB INSULATION
FINISH FLOORING WHETHER OR NOT THEY ARE INDIVIDUALLY TAGGED TO INDICATE SUCH. SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET SHALL RUN
FULL HEIGHT OF PARTITION
12. WALL INSULATION SHALL BE R-19 MINIMUM. ROOF INSULATION SHALL BE R-30 MINIMUM. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS
TO VERIFY WITH ARCHITECT IF THERE IS ANY UNCERTAINTY AS TO WHETHER A SPECIFIC ROOM IS TO RECEIVE SOUND
ATTENUATION BATT (SAB) INSULATION.
13. IT IS NOT THE INTENT OF THE DOCUMENTS TO IDENTIFY EACH INDIVIDUAL WALL WITH A WALL TAG. MINOR WALLS
OR OTHER WALLS NOT TAGGED WILL BE OF THE SAME WALL TYPE AS ADJACENT WALLS.
Mi LLWORK SECTI ON - ISLAN D 112"=1-0 3 14. ANY CHANGE FROM ONE WALL TYPE TO ANOTHER WILL TYPICALLY OCCUR AT ROOM INTERSECTIONS, U.N.O.
15. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE AND PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED BLOCKING WITHIN THE WALLS. THIS
INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMTED TO, ALL MILLWORK, CASEWORK, GRAB BARS, LCD MONITORS, AND TOILET PARTITIONS.
16. SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR CHANGES IN INTERIOR WALL COMPOSITION AND/OR WIDTH.
17. GYPSUM BOARD ON WALLS SHALL BE APPLIED WITH A MINIMUM 1/4” GAP BETWEEN THE GYPSUM BOARD AND THE
FLOOR AND SHALL NOT BE APPLIED OVER OTHER BUILDING MATERIALS WHERE CONDITIONS EXIST THAT ARE
FAVORABLE TO MOLD GROWTH.
=
UPPER CABINETS: P-
LAM OVER 3/4" MDF
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES:
P-LAM OVER 3/4" MDF
CABINET INTERIOR: P-LAM
OVER 3/4" MDF 4VV
HARDWARE, OFCI
STRUCTURE ABOVE é L SLAB OR DECKING ABOVE, SEE
I STRUCTURAL DWGS
— A HOLD GYPSUM BOARD BACK 1/4", CONT
™ FIRE RATED ACOUSTICAL SEALANT (BOTH
[ SIDES) FOR RATED WALLS. PROVIDE NON-
PARTITION PER PLANS I FIRE-RATED ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT
[ NON-RATED WALLS
SINGLE LEVER FAUCET Bl | A { T T T T e T T T T
) CEILING LINE DOUBLE 2X TOP PLATE
g . _;J\;’,_
5 @ T\
. BACKSPLASH AND SIDESPLASHTO  — 1 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD, 1 LAYER EA. SIDE
MATCH COUNTERTOP MATERIAL, TYP. 'A/,;/
- SHEET METAL BACKING |}~ JOINT TAPE (2") & COMPOUND (2 COATS)
N {=—— FASTENERS, TYPE S OR S-12 STEEL
| - P-LAM OVER 3/4" MDF il SCREWS; 1" LONG @ 8" O.C.
Y COUNTERTOP
» 2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
: I >
g S PLAN
- (FULL CAVITY WIDTH) ACOUSTICAL
. BATT INSULATION, SECURED TO
~ ’& '?'/YPX 2-1/2" WOOD WEB FRAME, INTERIOR FACE OF GYP BD AT 16"
' 0.C. VERT & HORIZ
HARDWARE, OFCI
. \/ SINK & FAUCET, REFER TO PLUMBING
DWGS, INSULATE EXPOSED PIPES, TYP.
- —— 2X SOLE PLATE ANCHORED TO FLOOR
’ BASE CABINET FRONT: P-LAM
: OVER 3/4" MDF, P-LAM AT ALL :
EXPOSED SUREACES 9 FIN FLOORING & WALL BASE
N = HOLD GYPSUM BOARD BACK 1/4";
- CABINET INTERIOR: P-LAM il )! CAULK AIRTIGHT WITH ACOUSTICAL
. " L SEALANT
:4 OVER 3/4" MDF FLOOR LINE >&/
KNEE CLEARANCE OF 27" HIGH, 434"
30" WIDE AND 19" DEEP
19" CLR PROVIDED UNDERNEATH SINK
BASE PANEL ATTACHED TO 4A 4B 4C 4D -
ABINET DOOR
c 00 STUD SIZE 31/2" 31/2" 31/2" 31/2" -
BASE, APPLIED IN FIELD
NOTES - TYPE'X' GYP | TILE 1-SIDE | TILE EA. SIDE -
\ FIRE RATING - 1-HR - - -
FINISH FLOORING, CONTINUE . (UL #U419) . . .
UNDER FULL DEPTH OF
49 STC 49 STC 49 STC 49 STC -
CABINET AT SINKS ACOUSTICAL RATING (W/BATTS) - o0 g70717) | (SA-870717) | (SA-870717) | (SA-870717) :
MILLWORK SECTION - CABINETS W/ SINK | 112"=1-0" 2 TYPE 4 - 2X4 STUD WALL W/ INSULATION | 1"=1-0" 1
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Permit #: 24-07615-BC
Address: 2415 MONTGOMERY ST

CITY OF SAVANNAH
DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

Project Name:

Date: 7/15/2024 AL L EXT E R I O R
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SIGNAGE WILL

July 15, 2024

oot oo CITY OF SAVANNAH
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

REQUIRE A

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Seplember 26, 2024 SEPARATE PERMIT

July 19, 2024 Plumbing Review
Building Review Approved: BAlderman

PLAN
CITY OF SAVANNAH APPPROVED

Approved: Y Skelton

PLANNING & URBAN DESIGN 11/01/2024

CITY OF SAVANNAH July 17, 2024

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Zoning Review
July 15, 2024 Approved: tbolton

Electrical Review _
Approved: MBignault

* Plans reviewed for City of Savannah Construction & Life Safety Codes

This examination of the submitted documents does not relieve the owner, designers and
contractor, nor their representatives, from their individual or collective responsibility to
comply with the applicable provisions of the State Minimum Standard Codes and all
applicable local codes. This examination is not to construe as a check of every item in
the plans and does not prevent the Building Official from hereafter requiring corrections
of errors in plans or construction.

A complete set of reviewed plans and specifications shall be maintained on the
construction site.

*» Smoke and CO Detector

as prepared by the Registered Design P
submitted at the end of project complej

Certificate of Appropriateness

organized per each section gj#e schedule. The BuildiMwOfficial may require interim
reports before completigg#Special inspectors engaged to peNQrm the inspections shall

Stre etca r H i Sto ri C D i Stri Ct be certified in accorgehce to State Amendment of the latest ado
. * Sprinkler#hd Fire Alarm
F I I e N O 24 _O O 2 5 1 6 — C OA Ijefyﬁre Marshal’s Office 912-644-5960 or 5961 for new or retrofit of fire sp™
| |

fie#falarm and/or fire suppression system.

Approval Date: 5/22/2024 revtion

For any revisions of approved plans reviewed by the Building Official, pertaining to but

not limited to reconfiguration of space, layout, structural and MEP, requires submittal of
Sta m ped By " J O n ath a n M e I I O n 6/2 5/2 O 24 two sets of revised plans before proceeding, unless approved by the Building Official.
" J
* Separate Sign and Awning Permit
All exterior signage and awning will require a separate permit.

lonal. All required documents shall be
he end of that phase of work before
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